
Trustee extension email address
Osmarie Navarro Martínez 237 onavarro@ch13sju.com

 Intake Supervisor
Gisela Berríos 226 gberrios@ch13ju.com

Case Administration Clerk                       
Customer Service

Olga López 257 olopez@ch13sju.com
Staff Attorneys
Miriam D. Salwen 236 msalwen@ch13sju.com
Pedro R. Medina 244 pmedina@ch13sju.com
Ana M. Deseda 224 adeseda@ch13sju.com

Case Management Coordinator
Lizette Vázquez 231 lvazquez@ch13sju.com

Case Management Clerks
David Rodríguez 255 drodriguez@ch13sju.com
Diana Arroyo 233 darroyo@ch13sju.com

William García 260 wgarcia@ch13sju.com
Edgardo Nogueras 242 enogueras@ch13sju.com

Claims and Audit Manager
Juana Paulino 223 jpaulino@ch13sju.com

Claims  & Confirmation Clerk
Melissa Cesareo 253 mcesareo@ch13sju.com

Confirmation Case Auditors
Héctor Benítez 265 hbenitez@ch13sju.com

Jessica Carrasquillo 264 jcarrasquillo@ch13sju.com
Sandra Rodríguez 243 srodriguez@ch13sju.com

Closed Case Auditor
José Rodríguez 240 jrodriguez@ch13sju.com
Comptroller

Brenda Rivera 225 brivera@ch13sju.com
Assistant Comptroller

Mayté Perelló 238 mperello@ch13sju.com
Accountant
David Difré 229 ddifre@ch13sju.com
IS Manager

René Benvenutti 256 rbenvenutti@ch13sju.com
Human Resources Manager

Vivian Rodríguez 232 vrodriguez@ch13sju.com

Office Telephone & Email Directory
Telephone: 787-977-3500  
www.ch13sju.net

OSMARIE NAVARRO MARTÍNEZ, ESQ.                                     
STANDING CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE                                                   

PO BOX 9024062                                                              
SAN JUAN PR 00902-4062


